
 
NC Council (R3 Area 2) Report for SouthEastCon2011

 
 
Issues requiring action by the Region 3 Committee or ExCom

• See NC COUNCIL BYLAWS below.

 
NCC Officers for 2011

• CHAIR            James Corr            jimcorr@ieee.org 
• VICE-CHAIR    Thomas Weldon     tpweldon@uncc.edu   
• TRES/SEC       Dennis Dice          ddice@yadtel.net 
• PAST CHAIR    James Conrad        jmconrad@uncc.edu

 
SECTION CHAIRS

• CENTRAL NC         Mike Hughes              Mike.Hughes@analog.com 
• CHARLOTTE          David Wallach            david.wallach@ieee.org 
• EASTERN NC         Paul B. Goodson P.E.   paul@thegoodsongroup.net 
• WESTERN NC        Brian Kowald              bkowald@ieee.org 
• WINSTON-SALEM  Robert Jackson            rjackson@ieee.org

NC COUNCIL BYLAWS
    New NC Council Bylaws have been written to retain the intent and purpose of the new MGA Operations Manual.  The 
new Bylaws were approved by the NC Council Committee on January 22, 2011 and have been submitted to the Region 
Director, who in turn submitted them to MGA for review.  We are awaiting word from MGA at this time.  Upon approval by 
MGA the Bylaws will be submitted to the R3 EXCOM for review and approval.
 
NC COUNCIL AND SECTION OFFICER TRAINING
    An IEEE NC Council Training session was held on Saturday, January 22 2011, in conjunction with the NC Council 
Committee Meeting.  Twenty four NC Council Committee members and NC Council Section Officers attended the full one 
training session.  The training was lead by R3 Education and Training Chair Mary Ellen Randall with support from Charles 
Lord, Dr. James Conrad, Paul Goodson P.E. and Dr. James Corr.  It was an excellent program.  All attendees were given a 
2G memory stick containing all the information that presented.  Any or all of the information presented may be obtained 
from Mary Ellen or Jim Corr.
 
SECTION ACTIVITIES
    All 5 Sections in The NC Council have a full slate of activities planned for 2011.  Their individual reports will be 
forthcoming.
 
SOUTHEASTCON2011 ATTENDANCE
    As of now a full slate of attendees including all Sections of NC Council will attend SouthEastCon 2011.
 
R3 Sections Congress Recommendations
    Emails have gone out to all the Sections in NC Council asking for recommendations to brought forward to R3 for 
consideration at Section Congress.  As of this writing, nothing has be brought forward for consideration.  This will be the 
main topic during the NC Council meeting Friday evening at the SouthEastCon2011 R3 Area 2 meeing.
 
Respectfully submitted,

James L. Corr
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